071503

CH \$115.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion and Change of Name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Facet USA Inc.		01/05/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Facet USA LLC
Street Address:	9910 East 56th Street North
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74117
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0715038	GO-NO-GO
Registration Number:	0733404	FUEL-GARD
Registration Number:	1807342	MPAK
Registration Number:	2583604	JETGARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: trademark@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson Ave
Address Line 2: Suite 4900; ATTN: Tamara A. Miller
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	272630
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tamara A. Miller

900190997 REEL: 004534 FRAME: 0168

Signature:	/Tamara A. Miller/
Date:	05/04/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=FACET USA LLC Conversion#page1.tif source=FACET USA LLC Conversion#page2.tif source=FACET USA LLC Conversion#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004534 FRAME: 0169

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "FACET USA INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FACET USA

INC." TO "FACET USA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY

OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 6:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

0879595 8100V

100011267

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENTY CATION:** 7754671

DATE: 01-13-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004534 FRAME: 0170 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Pelivered 06:34 PM 01/05/2010 FILED 06:34 PM 01/05/2010 SRV 100011267 - 0879595 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION CONVERTING FACET USA INC. A Delaware Corporation TO

FACET USA LLC

A Delaware Limited Liability Company

The undersigned, duly authorized, does hereby certify, as of January 5, 2010, for and on behalf of Facet USA Inc., a Delaware corporation, that:

- 1. Name of Corporation. Immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion, the name of the corporation (the "Corporation") that is being converted was "Facet USA Inc."
- 2. <u>Date and Jurisdiction of Formation</u>. The date on which, and the jurisdiction where, the Corporation was incorporated are as follows:

Date	Jurisdiction
September 26, 1979	Delaware

- 3. Name of Converted Limited Liability Company. The name of the Delaware limited liability company to which the Corporation is being converted is "Facet USA LLC".
- 4. <u>Approval</u>. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. <u>Effective Time</u>. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004534 FRAME: 0171 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first set forth above.

FACET USA ING

Name: Richard Wolfson

Title: Vice President and Secretary

8315684.1

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004534 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 05/04/2011